
See below a detailed breakdown of the UCLA Dashew Center fee structure: 

 

International  
Student & Scholar Orientation  

 

 

 

 

 
Service 

 
Description 

 
Current Fee Amount 

(currently - 12/31/2025) 

 
Estimated Fee Amount 
(01/01/2026 -06/30/2026) 

 
jPATH Orientation 

 
Departments will be 

charged a one-time fee 
for the pre-arrival 

orientation modules. 

 

 
$59 

 

 
 $75 

 

 
iSTART Orientation 

 
F-1 and J-1 visa students 

will be charged a one-
time fee for the pre-

arrival orientation 
modules.  

The charge will be 
added to the Bruin Bill. 

 
$59 

 

 
 $75 

 

 
iSTART Orientation 
(Summer Sessions) 

 
Non-degree Summer 

Sessions students 
should contact the 

Summer Session for 
more details. 

 
$59 

 

 
 $75 

 



UCLA Dashew Center Visa Services Fee  

 

 

 
Service 

 
Description 

 
Current Fee Amount 

(currently - 12/31/2025) 

 
Estimated Fee Amount 
(01/01/2026 -06/30/2026) 

 
F-1 Visa Service  

(OPT) 

 
(a) F-1 Visa Services for 

applying to Optional 
Practical Training 

 

 
$300 

 

 
 $423 

 

 
F-1 Visa Service 

(STEM OPT) 

 
(b) Optional Practical 
Training Extension for 

STEM Students  
 

 
$300 

 

 
 $423 

 

 
F-1 Visa Service 
(I-20 Processing) 

 
(c) I-20 Processing for F-

1 Students. F-1 visa 
services for UCLA 
general campus 

departments and 
programs fully 
supported by 

19900/20000 funds will 
be subsidized. 

 

 
$300 

 

 
 $423 

 

 
J-1 Visa Services 

(DS-2019 Processing) 

 
(d) DS-2019 Processing 

for J-1 Exchange Visitors. 
J-1 visa services for UCLA 

general campus 
departments and 

programs fully 
supported by 

19900/20000 funds will 
be subsidized. 

 

 
$300 

 
$401 



SEVIS Services for Students and Exchange Visitors 
(F-1 and J-1) 

 

 

 
 

Service 

 
 

Description 

 

 
 

Current Fee Amount 
(currently - 12/31/2025) 

 

 
 
Estimated Fee Amount 
(01/01/2026 -06/30/2026) 

 

 
J-1 Visa Service  

(SEVIS Services Fee) 

 
(a) In addition to any 

applicable J-1 visa 
service fees (see above), 
all departments with J-1 
exchange visitors will be 

assessed a SEVIS User 
Fee per year for each J-1 

exchange visitor and 
their dependents. 

 

 
$40 

 

 
 $64 

 

 
F-1 Visa Service 

(SEVIS Services Fee) 

 
(b) All departments with 

students on F-1 status 
will be assessed a SEVIS 

User Fee per year for 
each student. These fees 
will offset the operating 

costs of the federally 
mandated SEVIS 

(Student and Exchange 
Visitor Information 
System) reporting 

system. 

 
$40 

 

 
 $64 

 

 
J-1 Visa Service 

(Academic Training – 
SEVIS Services Fee) 

 
(c)J-1 SEVIS services fee 

for applying to Post-
Completion Academic 

Training. 

 
$40 

 

 
 $64 

 



Employment-Based Visa Services: 

 

 
Service 

 
Description 

 
Current Fee Amount 

(currently - 12/31/2025) 

 
Estimated Fee Amount 
(01/01/2026 -06/30/2026) 

 
Temporary Worker Visa 

Services  
(H-1B) 

 
(a) All H-1B cases will be 

outsourced to one of UCLA’s 
partner immigration law firms. 

(b) There will be government 
filing fees and legal fees in 

addition to the Dashew Center 
visa service fee. 

(c) A visa service fee will be 
charged to the Department to 
cover the cost of coordinating 

with the department, 
implementing UCLA policy, 

procedure and format in 
processing cases initiated by 
the department, reviewing 

documents prepared by 
outside counsel, obtaining 
university signatures, and 
providing status reports. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

$400 

 

 
  

 

 

 

$500 

 

 
Extraordinary Ability 

Worker Visa Services (O) 

 
a) All O cases will be 

outsourced to one of UCLA’s 
partner immigration law firms. 

(b) There will be government 
filing fees and legal fees in 

addition to the Dashew Center 
visa service fee. 

(c) A visa service fee will be 
charged to the Department to 
cover the cost of coordinating 

with the department, 
implementing UCLA policy, 

procedure and format in 
processing cases initiated by 
the department, reviewing 

documents prepared by 
outside counsel, obtaining 
university signatures, and 
providing status reports. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

$400 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 $943 

 



Employment-Based Visa Services: 

 
* All fees are non-refundable because service has already been rendered. Applicants who are unable to secure a visa stamp 

for any reason will not be eligible for a refund. (Revised on 12/11/2025) 

 
Service 

 
Description 

 
Current Fee Amount 

(currently - 12/31/2025) 

 
Estimated Fee Amount 
(01/01/2026 -06/30/2026) 

 
Treaty USMCA 

Professional Visa 
Services (TN) 

 
a) All TN cases will be 

outsourced to one of UCLA’s 
partner immigration law firms. 

 
(b) There will be government 

filing fees and legal fees in 
addition to the Dashew Center 

visa service fee. 
 

(c) A visa service fee will be 
charged to the Department to 
cover the cost of coordinating 

with the department, 
implementing UCLA policy, 

procedure and format in 
processing cases initiated by 
the department, reviewing 

documents prepared by 
outside counsel, obtaining 
university signatures, and 
providing status reports. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$400 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$500 

 

 
Permanent Resident 

Visa Services (PR) 

 
a) All PR cases will be 

outsourced to one of UCLA’s 
partner immigration law firms. 

(b) There will be government 
filing fees and legal fees in 

addition to the Dashew Center 
visa service fee. 

(c) A visa service fee will be 
charged to the Department to 
cover the cost of coordinating 

with the department, 
implementing UCLA policy, 

procedure and format in 
processing cases initiated by 
the department, reviewing 

documents prepared by 
outside counsel, obtaining 
university signatures, and 
providing status reports. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

$400 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 $526 

 


